
Date Day League Team Div Event or Opponent Where Time
BH Cts 

Used

14-Feb Sun Mens  Vets MV1 2A Redbridge Away 10.00 -

28-Feb Sun Mens  Vets MV2 4A David Lloyd Gidea Park 2 Away 14.00 -

06-Mar Sun Mens  Vets MV2 4A Billericay 2 Away 10.30 -

06-Mar Sun Mens  Vets MV1 2A Theydon Bois Away 10.30 -

12-Mar Sat Ladies Vets LV2 4B Raphael Park Romford Away 10.30 -

20-Mar Sun Ladies Vets LV2 4B Theydon Bois Away 10.30 -

20-Mar Sun Mens  Vets MV2 4A Rayleigh 3 Away 14.00 -

27-Mar Sun Mens  Vets O55 1 Westcliff Lawn O55 Away 10.30 -

27-Mar Sun Ladies Vets LV1 2A Westcliff Lawn 2 Away 13.00 -

30-Mar Weds Event Pre-Season get Together 19.00 4

03-Apr Sun Ladies Vets LV1 2A Frinton Away 12.00 -

03-Apr Sun Mens  Vets O55 1 Rayleigh O55 Away 12.00 -

03-Apr Sun Essex Men ME1 4A Redbridge 2 Away 14.00 -

10-Apr Sun Event Christa Bagnall Cup Home TBC 4

17-Apr Sun Mens  Vets O55 1 Billericay O55 Away 10.00 -

17-Apr Sun Ladies Essex Cup Junior Lexden Hill Home 10.00 2

17-Apr Sun Mens  Essex Cup Junior Woodford Wells 3 Home 10.00 2

23-Apr Sat Event Club Open Day Home 10.30 4

24-Apr Sun Ladies Vets LV1 2A Hutton& Shenfield Away 13.00 -

24-Apr Sun SWE Men M2 4 Old Chigwellians B Away 10.00 -

26-Apr Tues SWE Ladies L1 1 Connaught A Home 19.00 3

27-Apr Weds SWE Mixed Mixed 1 3 Avenue B Away 18.30 3

28_Apr Thurs SWE Mixed Mixed 2 4 Whitehall B Home 19.00 3

29-Apr Fri SWE Men M1 1 Woodford  Wells B Home 19.00 3

30-Apr Sat Mens  Vets MV1 2A Westcliff Hard 1 Home 10.00 2

04-May Weds SWE Men M1 1 Old Chigwellians A Away 19.00 -

07-May Sat AEGON <9 Mini O TBC Home 11.30 4

08-May Sun Mens  Vets MV2 4A Grosvenor Home 10.00 2

08-May Sun Essex Men ME1 4A Chigwell Home 10.00 2

09-May Mon SWE Men M2 4 Redbridge B Home 19.00 3

12-May Thurs SWE Mixed Mixed 1 3 Epping B Home 19.00 3

13-May Fri SWE Men M1 1 Whitehall A Home 19.00 3

14-May Sat Mens  Vets O55 1 Rayleigh O55 Home 10.00 2

15-May Sun Ladies Vets LV1 2A Westcliff Lawn 2 Home 10.00 2

17-May Tues SWE Men M1 1 Chingford School of Tennis A Away 19.00 -

17-May Tues SWE Ladies L1 1 Avenue A Home 19.00 3

19-May Thurs SWE Mixed Mixed 1 3 Theydon Bois B Away 18.30 -

19-May Thurs SWE Mixed Mixed 2 4 Drummond Home 19.00 3

20-May Fri SWE Men M2 4 Chingford School of Tennis B Away 19.00 -

21-May Sat Mens  Vets O55 1 Westcliff Lawn O55 Home 10.00 2

22-May Sun Event Presidents Cup Home 10.30 4

23-May Mon SWE Men M2 4 Waltham Abbey Home 19.00 3

23-May Mon SWE Mixed Mixed 2 4 Theydon Bois C Away 18.30 -

26-May Thurs SWE Ladies L1 1 Theydon Bois A Away 18.30 -

27-May Fri SWE Men M1 1 Theydon Bois A Home 19.00 3

28-May Sat AEGON <9 Mini O TBC Home 11.30 4

29-May Sun Mens  Vets MV2 4A Brentwood Lawn Away 10.00 -

01-Jun Weds SWE Men M2 4 Friary B Away 18.00 -

02-Jun Thurs SWE Mixed Mixed 2 4 Chigwell Home 19.00 3

03-Jun Fri Swe Men M1 1 Woodford Wells A Away 19.00 -

05-Jun Sun Essex Men ME1 4A Whitehall 2 Home 10.00 2

05-Jun Sun Ladies Vets LV1 2A Hutton Home 10.00 2

08-Jun Weds SWE Ladies L1 1 Woodford Wells A Away 19.00 -

09-Jun Thurs SWE Mixed Mixed 1 3 Connaught B Home 19.00 3

10-Jun Fri SWE Mixed Mixed 2 4 Woodford Wells B Away 18.30 -

11-Jun Sat Mens  Vets MV1 2A Woodford Wells Home 10.00 2

12-Jun Sun Essex Cup Junior Semi - Finals

13-Jun Mon SWE Ladies L1 1 Connaught A Away 18.30 -

13-Jun Mon SWE Men M1 1 Woodford Wells A Away 19.00 -

13-Jun Mon SWE Men M2 4 Old Chigwellians B Home 19.00 3
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16-Jun Thurs SWE Mixed Mixed 1 3 Avenue B Home 19.00 3

20-Jun Mon SWE Mixed Mixed 1 3 Redbridge Away 19.00 -

20-Jun Mon SWE Mixed Mixed 2 4 Whitehall B Away 18.30 -

24-Jun Fri SWE Men M1 1 Old Chigwellians A Home 19.00 3

26-Jun Sun Mens  Vets MV2 4A Rayleigh 3 Home 10.00 -

26-Jun Sun Ladies Vets LV1 2A Brentwood Lawn 2 Away 10.00 2

30-Jun Thurs SWE Men M1 1 Whitehall A Away 18.30 -

30-Jun Thurs SWE Men M2 4 Redbridge B Away 19.00 -

02-Jul Sat American Tournament /BBQ 14.00 4

02-Jul Sat SWE Mixed Mixed 1 3 Epping B Away 14.3 -

03-Jul Sun Ladies Vets LV2 4B Thorpe Bay 4 Home 10.00 2

03-Jul Sun Essex Men ME1 4A Grosvenor Away 14.00 -

04-Jul Mon SWE Men M2 4 Chingford School of Tennis B Home 19.00 3

04-Jul Mon SWE Ladies L1 1 Avenue A Away 18.30 -

07-Jul Thurs SWE Mixed Mixed 1 3 Theydon Bois B Home 19.00 3

08-Jul Fri SWE Men M1 1 Chingford School of Tennis A Home 19.00 3

08-Jul Fri SWE Mixed Mixed 2 4 Drummond Away 18.30 -

10-Jul Sun Ladies Vets LV1 2A Westcliff Hard Home 10.00 2

12-Jul Tues SWE Ladies L1 1 Theydon Bois A Home 19.00 3

13-Jul Weds SWE Men M2 4 Waltham Abbey Away 18.30 -

14-Jul Thurs SWE Mixed Mixed 2 4 Theydon Bois C Home 17.00 3

16-Jul Sat SWE Men M1 1 Theydon Bois A Away 11.00 -

18-Jul Mon SWE Men M2 4 Friary B Home 19.00 3

19-Jul Tues SWE Mixed Mixed 2 4 Chigwell Away 18.30 -

21-Jul Thurs SWE Mixed Mixed 1 3 Redbridge Home 19.00 3

22-Jul Fri SWE Men M1 1 Woodford Wells A Home 19.00 3

24-Jul Sun Mens  Vets O55 1 Thorpe Bay O55 Home 10.00 2

24-Jul Sun Ladies Vets LV2 4B Raphael Park Home 10.00 2

26-Jul Tues SWE Ladies L2 1 Woodford Wells A Home 19.00 3

27-Jul Weds SWE Men M2 4 Rover Away 18.30 -

28-Jul Thurs SWE Mixed Mixed 1 3 Connaught Away 18.30 -

28-Jul Thurs SWE Mixed Mixed 2 4 Woodford Wells B Home 19.00 3

31-Jul Sun Mens  Vets MV1 2A Theydon Bois Home 10.00 2

31-Jul Sun Ladies Vets LV1 2A Frinton Home 10.00 2

01-Aug Mon SWE Men 2 4 Rover Home 19.00 3

07-Aug Sun Mens  Vets MV2 4A Harlow 2 Away 14.00 -

14-Aug Sun Essex Men ME1 4A Harlow 3 Home 10.00 2

14-Aug Sun Mens  Vets MV2 4A David Lloyd Gidea Park 2 Home 10.00 2

21-Aug Sun Mens  Vets MV2 4A Brentwood Lawn Home 10.00 2

03-Sep Sat Event Club Finals 12.30 4

04-Sep Sun Event Club Finals 12.30 4

11-Sep Sun Mens  Vets MV1 2A Epping Home 10.00 2

11-Sep Sun Ladies Vets LV2 4B Woodford Wells Home 10.00 2

17_Sep Sat Mens  Vets O55 1 Woodford Wells O55 Home 10.00 2

18-Sep Sun Essex Men ME1 4A Avenue 2 Away 10.30 -

TBC Sat Event Presentation Evening 19.00 -

25-Sep Sun Mens  Vets O55 1 Thorpe Bay O55 Away 12.00 -

25-Sep Sun Mens  Vets MV2 4A Grosvenor Away 14.00 -

25-Sep Sun Ladies Vets LV1 2A Brentwood Lawn 2 Home 10.00 2

TBC Event Bowls vs Tennis Bowls Match -

02-Oct Sun Mens  Vets MV1 2A Redbridge Home 10.00 2

02-Oct Sun Ladies Vets LV2 4B Theydon Bois Home 10.00 2

09-Oct Sun Mens  Vets MV2 4A Harlow 2 Home 10.00 2

15-Oct Sat Ladies Vets LV2 4B Thorpe Bay Away 12.00 2

15-Oct Sat Mens  Vets O55 1 Woodford wells O55 Away 10.00 -

16-Oct Sun Mens  Vets MV1 2A Westcliff Hard 1 Away 10.30 -

30-Oct Sun Mens  Vets MV2 4A Billericay 2 Home 10.00 2

05-Nov Sat Mens  Vets MV1 2A Woodford Wells Away 10.00 -

06-Nov Sun Ladies Vets LV1 2A Clearview (Virgin Active) Home 10.00 2

12-Nov Sat Mens  Vets MV1 2A Epping Away 14.00 -

13-Nov Sun Mens  Vets O55 1 Billericay O55 Home 10.00 2
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13-Nov Sun Ladies Vets LV1 2A Westcliff Hard Away 13.00 -

20-Nov Sun Ladies Vets LV1 2A Clearview Away 14.00 -

07-Nov Sat Event TENNIS AGM 16.00 -

28-Nov Sat Event CLUB AGM 10.00 -

TBC Ladies Vets LV2 4B Woodford Wells Away
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